## No. A-22011/01/2022-Admn.I Government of India Ministry of Information & Broadcasting Central Bureau of Communication

3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Soochna Bhawan, CGO Complex Lodhi Road, New Delhi dated 64.03.2024

## OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance of Ministry of I&B's Order No. 8/2024-IIS dated 02.02.2024 (file No. A-22013/1/2022-IIS/78), the following officers are hereby relieved from the strength of this Bureau with effect from 04.03.2024 (A/N), to join their new place of posting, as mentioned

Sl. No.	Name of the Officer	Present Posting	New Posting on Transfer
1.	Shri L. Madhu Nag	ADG, CBC, New Delhi with addl. charge of DPD, New Delhi	ADG (News), NSD: AIR, New Delhi
2.	Ms. Pushpinder Kaur	ADG, CBC, New Delhi	ADG, (M&C), PIB, New Delhi
3.	Sh. Amit Kumar	Director, CBC, New Delhi	Director, Doordarshan HQ (on the strength of NSD:AIR, New Delhi)
4.	Sh. Kailash Chander	Asstt. Director, CBC, New Delhi	Asstt. Director (M&C), PIB, New Delhi
5.	Sh. Rajesh Kumar	Asstt. Director, CBC, New Delhi	Asstt. Director, (News), NSD:AIR, New Delhi

2. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Surendra Kumar) Dy. Director (Admn.I) Tele. 2436 9533

## Copy to:-

(

- 1. Officers Concerned.....
- 2. PSO to DG/ PPS to ADGs/ PS & PA to Director/Joint Director/Deputy Directors, CBC, New Delhi.
- 3. Under Secretary (IIS), Ministry of I&B, Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi.
- 4. Dy. Director, PIB, Ministry of I&B, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 5. Dy. Director, Doordarshan (HQ), New Delhi.
- 6. Dy. Director, NSD:AIR, New Delhi.
- 7. Pay & Accounts Officer, CBC, Soochna Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 8. GA(Proc, Infra, C&R)/Vigilance/Cash, CBC, New Delhi with request to issue NDC.
- 9. Admn.IIIA, CBC, New Delhi.
- 10. NIC, CBC, New Delhi with a request to update the website.
- 11. Office Order Folder/ Reference Folder/Personal file of the officers concerned.